
SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 1 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Sunshine Tour Dressage
Saturday Dressage POLO ARENA 1

SATURDAY

Starters Lead Rein Dressage POLO ARENA 1

Class no. D25

Test Sunshine Tour Starters 1

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Savannah Williams Gemstone Limelight 1767 130.5 58 72.5 1st

Pearl Auston Delami Roulette Red 2049 130.5 57 72.5 2nd

Harriet Pennington Mario 1172 121 53 67.22 3rd

Kinta Mayhew Fairywood Portia 6130 115 51 63.89 4th

PAGE 1



SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 1 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Junior Championship POLO ARENA 1

Class no. D20

Test Intro B

TALKING DRESSAGE

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Florrie Heritage Finn 2505 167.5 73 72.83 1st

Elivia Burridge Jennifer Pickles 1615 162 71 70.43 2nd

Jennifer Pike Charlie 1313 161 69 70 3rd

Freya Rogerson Derrylackey Barney 1757 160.5 72 69.78 4th

Ellie Davis Fenmere Dominic 1278 160 71 69.57 5th

Chloe Lawrence What A Surprise 6043 159.5 71 69.35 6th

Kaitlin Francis Golden Wonder II 1300 155 69 67.39 7th

Charlotte Haynes Aggie A La Folie 1266 152.5 65 66.3 8th

Amber Edwards Lilly's Billionaire 1434 152 66 66.09 9th

Arabella Buckell Ikle Micky 1719 152 66 66.09 10th

Ruby Fisher Showtime Sallypie 1473 151 66 65.65

Charlotte Mercer Beau 1461 151 65 65.65

Florence Mccready Copper Sonny 7003 150.5 65 65.43

Milly Walker Bradford Fantasy 1888 150.5 65 65.43

Charley Johnson Mill Fidelity 1439 149 68 64.78

Lara Tuffin Poppet 1299 148.5 66 64.57

Brooke Usher Pebbles 1047 148 63 64.35

Leo Gerreli Bubblicious 6137 148 65 64.35

Poppi Spivey Lughill Bruce 1195 148 65 64.35

Sian Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 1510 148 64 64.35

Jessica Singleton-Legg Royalview Anastasia 5022 147 64 63.91

Alfie Chandler Daintydavey 1009 146.5 63 63.7

Olivia Croft Safe Harbor 6177 146.5 63 63.7

Penelope Cruickshank Clarkson 1065 146.5 65 63.7

Bella Walker Martmoor Dappled Prince 6026 146 63 63.48

Layla Read - Bennett Bibbidi Bobbidi Blue 1521 146 63 63.48

Olivia Locking Morrigan Ceirion 1450 142 65 61.74

Elsa Bourne Dawn Misty Lady 1744 139 60 60.43

Lila Toop Silver Mist 3009 137.5 61 59.78

Tara-Mai Chimanga Hopgarden Small Talk 1403 132.5 60 57.61

Layla Squire Windale Thunder Cloud 1531 120 59 52.17
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 1 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Junior Prelim Championship POLO ARENA 1

Class no. D22

Test Prelim 18

TALKING DRESSAGE 

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Trinity Clement Caoilte Mear 1292 200 78 76.92 1st

Lois Zwetsloot Clover 1681 194.5 76 74.81 2nd

Rosie Cullingham Blackwatch Briggadear 1978 194.5 76 74.81 3rd

Pippa Krzywiec Rosedale Misty Morning 1415 191.5 75 73.65 4th

Freya Rogerson Derrylackey Barney 1757 189 73 72.69 5th

Poppy Congerton Soda 1734 189 73 72.69 6th

Ellie Davis Fenmere Dominic 1278 180.5 71 69.42 7th

Lilly-Mae Crawford Caridines Melody 2165 179 68 68.88 8th

Alice Gibbons Peregrine Falcon 1617 177.5 67 68.27 9th

Lillian Hamby Alvin 1295 177 68 68.08 10th

Bethany Mary Kelly Haribo 1033 176.5 68 67.88

Sian Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 1510 175 67 67.31

Summer Aspel Trenley Tamar 1178 174.5 68 67.12

Chloe Lawrence Lippens Dabchick 1282 173 67 66.54

Alivia Palmer Trefriw Golden Flute 1893 172.5 65 66.35

Lilly Davies Leahness Chancer 1802 172.5 66 66.35

Elivia Burridge Jennifer Pickles 1615 172 66 66.15

Millie Dell Glenheidre Magic Touch 1884 171.5 66 65.96

Charlotte Lewin Double Diamond 6038 170.5 66 65.58

Lara Tuffin Poppet 1299 165.5 64 63.65

Jessica Smith Broomsdown Toyboy 2306 165.5 63 63.65

Amber Stiles Luna 1822 165.5 64 63.65

Layla Bloom Burfield Goodie Two Shoes 1077 163.5 63 62.88

Charlotte Williams Goodness Gracious Me 1707 163 63 62.69

Charley Johnson Mill Fidelity 1439 162 63 62.31

Frankie Hanby Rise Of The Phoenix 6079 162 61 62.31

Melody Channon Friday Night Banjo 1272 159.5 62 61.35

Elsa Bourne Dawn Misty Lady 1744 158.5 63 60.96

Olivia Locking Morrigan Ceirion 1450 153.5 61 59.04
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 1 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Junior Novice Championship POLO ARENA 1

Class no. 24

Test Novice 24

Elem 44

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Section Score Coll. % Place

Lilly Cox Be Barbara 2229 Novice 24 171 45.5 74.35 1st

Kessia Eli Hale Fostymana Vh Trichelhoff 6129 Novice 24 160.5 41.5 69.78 2nd

Skye Rhodes Missen Tullydun Candy Floss 1595 Novice 24 156 41 67.83 3rd

Isabelle Adams Powerboy V 1223 Novice 24 152 40 66.09 4th

Skye Rhodes Missen Tullydun Candy Floss 1595 Elem 44 164.5 54 65.8 5th

Isabelle Adams Powerboy V 1223 Elem 44 158.5 53 63.4 6th

Katie Elliott November's Topaz 1482 Novice 24 144 38 62.61 7th

Gaby Howard Mr Ruthus Buttons 2001 Novice 24 142.5 38 61.96 8th

Katie Elliott November's Topaz 1482 Elem 44 153.5 50 61.4 9th
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 2 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Sunshine Tour Dressage
Saturday Dressage POLO ARENA 2
SATURDAY

Have-A-Go Starters Dressage POLO ARENA 2

Class no. D26

Test Sunshine Tour Starters 1

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Lucy Poirier Plasdelyn Woodsmoke 1367 125.5 55 69.72 1st

Isobel Duke Cosford Wenella 1117 122 55 67.78 2nd

India Johnson Firsdale Stockley Blossom 6102 120 54 66.67 3rd

Melrose Leech Princess Betty-Bob 1331 119.5 54 66.39 4th

Milly Barratt Mowgli 1992 117.5 52 65.28 5th

Harriet Blackman Menedh Jade 1487 109 48 60.56 6th

Jazmine Simmons Chinnock Monarch 2260 102.5 46 56.94 7th

PAGE 5



SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 2 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Grand Tour Prelim Championship POLO ARENA 2

Class no. D16

Test Prelim 12

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Emma Boreham Isserkelly Grey Misty 1094 185.5 68 68.7 1st

Tabitha Howell Kilncopse Drummer 1955 185 68 68.52 2nd

Rebecca Bowsher Test Pilot 1027 182 67 67.41 3rd

Victoria Rice My Cougar 2231 182 66 67.41 4th

Yasmin Brewer Dancer 2387 181 66 67.04 5th

Tabitha Howell Canando Dontanja 6212 178 67 65.93 6th

Freya Rann Crystals Pride 1498 178 65 65.93 7th

Samantha Seddon Baden Ballad 1568 177.5 66 65.74 8th

Alice Gibbons Peregrine Falcon 1617 175 64 64.81 9th

Jodie Kenyon Supreme Jupiter 2361 174.5 63 64.63 10th

Anna Kynaston Cook 1731 174 64 64.44

Kerry Brady Denbrae Midnight May 1252 173.5 67 64.26

Stacey Little Little Indian Warrior 1365 173.5 63 64.26

Remy Maisel Kings Deluxe Poxo 7012 171 63 63.33
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 2 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Junior Intro Championship

Class no. D21 POLO ARENA 2

Test Intro C

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Florrie Heritage Finn 2505 168 73 73.04 1st

Natalie Beaton Don't Tell Dad 1153 167.5 75 72.83 2nd

Layla Read - Bennett Bibbidi Bobbidi Blue 1521 165 72 71.74 3rd

Jack Taylor Coghill Morgan 1283 160 69 69.57 4th

Tabitha Howell Canando Dontanja 6212 159 70 69.13 5th

Jessica Clarke Jasper 2151 158.5 70 68.91 6th

Ellie Carter Fm Pixie 1541 158 68 68.7 7th

Emily Ridgway Shanvoher Lardy 1973 157.5 70 68.48 8th

Emily Buckley Seafield  Duchess 1495 155.5 70 67.61 9th

Isla Breen Gatestown Silver Prince 1376 155.5 68 67.61 10th

Farrah Grace Dean Little Miss Polka Dot 1861 155 69 67.39

Jessica Revel Little Miss Mischief 1790 155 68 67.39

Amber Stiles Luna 1822 154.5 69 67.17

Freya Boyle Cois Na Habhain Black Lad 7004 154 69 66.96

Isla Jones The Wizard Of Ozzy 2087 153.5 68 66.74

Millie Dell Glenheidre Magic Touch 1884 153 67 66.52

Charlotte Williams Goodness Gracious Me 1707 153 67 66.52

Lila Toop Silver Mist 3009 152.5 70 66.3

Amy-Lee Hudson Hudsons Rock 1140 152.5 68 66.3

Alfie Chandler Daintydavey 1009 152 68 66.09

Ellen Gregory-Carlton Maudlin Bobby 7001 151.5 68 65.87

Alivia Palmer Trefriw Golden Flute 1893 151 67 65.65

Izzy Thurston Sevenvale Queen Of The Vale 1823 150 67 65.22

Lily Harrison Oscars Vision 1912 149.5 65 65

Daisy Harris Ffynnonuchaf Flame 2067 149.5 69 65

Sophia Snook Princess Bluebel 1951 149 66 64.78

Leo Gerreli Bubblicious 6137 145.5 65 63.26

Tara-Mai Chimanga Hopgarden Small Talk 1403 143 65 62.17

Lily Sack Beauty 2154 140 64 60.87
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 2 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Junior Prelim Championship

Class no. D23

Test Prelim 7

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Isabelle Kate Stuart Southwalk Bucks Fizz 2464 167.5 77 76.14 1st

Pippa Krzywiec Rosedale Misty Morning 1415 167 77 75.91 2nd

Lilly Cox Be Barbara 2229 166 76 75.45 3rd

Jasmine Baker Firsdale Stockley Blossom 2370 157 73 71.36 4th

Kessia Eli Hale Fostymana Vh Trichelhoff 6129 157 71 71.36 5th

Darcie Wild Tallulah Sunshine 2488 156.5 72 70.91 6th

Poppy Congerton Soda 1734 156 71 70.91 7th

Lilly-Mae Crawford Caridines Melody 2165 153.5 71 69.77 8th

Emily Mary Simpson Shanbolard Beau 1651 153.5 70 69.77 9th

Gaby Howard Mr Ruthus Buttons 2001 150.5 69 68.41 10th

Roxy Swinnerton Diamond Geezer 1776 149.5 68 67.95

Keira Baker Billy Socks 3027 147 67 66.82

Summer Aspel Trenley Tamar 1178 146.5 68 66.59

Charlotte Taylor Tilly Whizz 2259 146 67 66.36

Emily Buckley Seafield  Duchess 1495 144 65 65.45

Jessica Smith Broomsdown Toyboy 2306 142 65 64.55

Sian Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 1510 142 65 64.55

Layla Squire Pattens Muffin 2500 141.5 66 64.32

Chloe Lawrence Lippens Dabchick 1282 141 65 64.09

Abbey Mardell Pot Of Gold 1898 139 64 63.18

Jessica Burns Harlequins Ruby Lady 1202 138.5 63 62.95

Jasmine Baker Volandero Amber Dancer 6115 135 63 61.36
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 3 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Sunshine Tour Dressage
Saturday Dressage POLO ARENA 3
Have-A-Go Starters Dressage

Class no. D26

Test Sunshine Tour Starters 1

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Arabella Nielsen Mr Archie 1838 124.5 56 69.17 1st

Georgina Flory Caphilian Justa Minute 2097 119.5 54 66.39 2nd

James Harrison Firsdale Stockley Blossom 6114 118 54 65.56 3rd

Harper Malinic Laithehill Choirmaster 1832 113 50 62.78 4th

Calista Scott-Smith Tilly Cruz 1855 112.5 52 62.5 5th

Elysse Fletcher Dazzling Darcie 1351 107.5 50 59.72 6th
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 3 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Grand Tour Novice Championship POLO ARENA 3

Class no. D18

Test Novice 27

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Rebecca Bowsher Test Pilot 1027 192.5 55 68.75 1st

Rebecca Sherwood Sorcerers Decision 1025 189 55 67.5 2nd

Susan Mattick Mosscarr Stratford 2096 188 54 67.14 3rd

Emma Barker Shining Jewel Of India 1643 186 54 66.43 4th

Kerry Burdett Field Marshall 1229 186 54 66.43 5th

Jo Errington Craughwell Johnny 2177 182 53 65 6th

Freya Rann Crystals Pride 1498 181.5 53 64.82 7th

Lucy Moul Cragreagh Haze 1653 181 52 64.64 8th

Evie Kerry Byrnersround 1156 179 52 63.93 9th

Cassi Moss Rockin' Roxtown 1421 177.5 52 63.39 10th

Damen Funnell Taumore Mick 2213 177 52 63.21

Sarah Moorbey Derrymore Billy 1792 172.5 51 61.61

Kerry Brady Denbrae Midnight May 1252 170.5 51 60.89

Ellie Norman Penpont Darcy 1748 167 50 59.64
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 3 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Grand Tour Elem Championship POLO ARENA 3

Class no. D19

Test Elem 42

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Lucy Moul Cragreagh Haze 1653 212.5 53 66.41 1st

Emma Barker Shining Jewel Of India 1643 209.5 53 65.47 2nd

Lis Duval Cikita 1119 207 53 64.69 3rd

Evie Kerry Byrnersround 1156 204.5 52 63.91 4th

Helen Mullender Wolken Winta 1284 204.5 52 63.91 5th

Cassi Moss Rockin' Roxtown 1421 198 50 61.88 6th

Sandra Power Brock Bright Dawn 1375 196 49 61.57 7th

Katrina Abbott Kerry Mead 1472 188.5 48 58.91 8th

Helen Palmer Newtonhill Dancing Duke 1311 184 47 57.5 9th

Anita Jackson Tequila 1014 179.5 48 56.9 10th
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 3 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Small Tour Intro Championship POLO ARENA 3

Class no. D6

Test Intro A

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Julie Thompson Little River 1530 162.5 71 70.65 1st

Jo Acquah Denver 1977 159.5 69 69.35 2nd

Lauren Fenn Fajah 1897 159 69 69.13 3rd

Megan Franklin Pheonixs Stanley 2237 155.5 69 67.61 4th

Charlotte Haynes Aggie A La Folie 1266 153 65 66.52 5th

Alice Wyatt Bryanmore Zara 1374 152.5 68 66.3 6th

Ruby Watts Lucky Charm 2143 152.5 67 66.3 7th

Grace Willis World Horse Welfare Paolo 1352 151.5 67 65.87 8th

Elin Swain Billion Dollar Babe 2164 151 65 65.65 9th

Jaz Butler Bluebell 1058 150.5 64 65.43 10th

Coral Blew Buster 1103 149 64 64.78

Jennifer Pike Charlie 1313 147.5 63 64.13

Niki Tillbrook Rubble 1984 147.5 64 64.13

Lily Ackland Sidyll Morris Bach 1904 146.5 63 63.7

Millie Meaker Castle Diamond 1883 146.5 65 63.7

Amelie Mason Old Mill Shark 1944 144 62 62.61

Olivia Croft Safe Harbor 6177 143.5 62 62.39

Poppy Whiley Lakeview Frankie 1590 142.5 56 61.96

Tonie Jakes Gatillo 1648 141.5 62 61.52

Amy Ramsden Danny 1490 141 62 61.3

Skye Thurston Sevenvale Queen Of The Vale 6207 140 62 60.87

Lily Harrison Oscars Vision 1912 139.5 62 60.65

Rosie Jerrey Lucy 2281 139 62 60.43

Serena Nicholls Bruno 2209 134 61 58.26
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SATURDAY DRESSAGE - POLO 3 Sunshine Tour Championships 2023 RESULTS

Small Tour Prelim Championship POLO ARENA 3

Class no. D12

Test Prelim 2

Competitor Horse Comp. No. Score Coll. % Place

Lauren Fenn Fajah 1897 207 72 71.38 1st

Samantha Seddon Baden Ballad 1568 204.5 70 70.52 2nd

Sarah Dew Rushmoore Skyfall 2423 201.25 67 69.48 3rd

Daisie Waller Guinness 1130 201 69 69.31 4th

Poppy Whiley Lakeview Frankie 1590 199 70 68.62 5th

Sarah Young Lulwind Airs N Graces 2406 197 68 67.93 6th

Lianne Miller Galaxy 1166 196 68 67.59 7th

Tegan Campbell Battlestown Jewel 1760 189 64 65.17 8th

Natalie Caunter My Kingsborough Mitsie 1910 188 65 64.83 9th

Remy Maisel Kings Deluxe Poxo 7012 188 64 64.83 10th

Katie Selhorst Melody's Pride Diaz 2073 185.5 63 63.97

Rose Varley Alfredas Misty Angel 1206 185 63 63.79

Chloe Lilley Warren Play-On 2192 182 64 62.76

Abbey Mardell Pot Of Gold 1898 181 61 62.41

Ruby Watts Lucky Charm 2143 178 62 61.38

Elizabeth Campbell Rhydfendigaid Llwydyn 1430 176.5 62 60.86

Tonie Jakes Gatillo 1648 164.5 56 56.72
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